Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2006 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA W Branded Title: Salvage >
VIN: WPOAA299X6S5715220

COUPE

g'zls‘gf”&IEDOHc x 10 Service history records >

2ama 6 Previous owners >
H Types of owners: Personal lease, Lease, Personal >
. Last owned in Florida >

[I] 85,649 Lastreported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/4/25 at 7:14:59 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

a0z OONNNNNY  NNNNNNNWY
Accident reported § ' \

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle
-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed
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- Airbags did not deploy

View More Details »

Event 2

05/07/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

View More Details »

Eﬂmﬂﬂm Additional History 2 Owners1-4 2 Owners
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (D Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 05/07/2025.

Structural Damage (i)

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment @
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.



Odometer Check (i)
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage G)

Severe Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 04/10/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported = No Recalls Reported
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

Basic Warranty @
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Damage Brands ® No Problem No Problem Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/A[R[F|AJ Ownership History « Owners1-4 « Owner5
The number of owners is estimated = =

Year purchased 2005 2017 2023
Type of owner See Details Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 6 mo. Syrs. 11 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details New York, Arizona Florida
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 7575/yr 3,438/yr
Last reported odometer reading 29,155 77,717 85,649

[C/A[R[F[AJ™® Detailed History Glossary

= Owner1 Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased: 2005 1,134 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/08/2005 19 New Jersey Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Lisle, IL - First owner reported
Title #6D20052200243 - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Two states? Vehicle leasing companies often title a car in one
state but register it to be driven in another.
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07/05/2008 3,300

& Owner2
Purchased: 2008

Date Mileage

07/08/2008 3,301

= Owner3
Purchased: 2010

Date Mileage
12/08/2010 5,160
02/24/2011 5178
03/08/2011

- Owner4
Purchased: 2011

Date Mileage
03/08/2011 5182
03/02/2013

03/02/2014

01/19/2016

01/20/2016 25,784
07/20/2016 27,751

A

Online Listing

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lisle, IL

Title #GD20081900615

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
West Long Branch, NJ
Title #DA20103421253

Dealer Inventory
West Long Branch, NJ

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asbury Park, NJ

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asbury Park, NJ

Title #GD20110671353

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asbury Park, NJ

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asbury Park, NJ

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Asbury Park, NJ

New Jersey
Inspection Station

Porsche Monmouth
West Long Branch, NJ
732-935-7600
porschemonmouth.com

49/5.0
526 Verified Reviews

@ 4,635 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
- Titled or registered as lease vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Comments

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

-Recommended maintenance performed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Cooling system checked
- Drivability/performance checked

-Engine checked
-Fnaine electrical evetermn checkad

Lease Vehicle

Personal Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
4,043 mi/yr



02/08/2017 29,155

03/24/2017

03/27/2017

04/06/2017

= Owner5
Purchased: 2017

Date Mileage
04/11/2017
09/01/2017 35,002

A

04/27/2018 40134

01/23/2019 49,005

A

02/27/2019
04/30/2019 51,943
06/24/2019 53,653

A

08/22/2019 55,355

A

226 Verified Reviews
@ 4,635 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shrewsbury, NJ

Title #£ER20170830451

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scarsdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Source

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scarsdale, NY

Porsche Gold Coast
Jericho, NY
516-625-5544
porschegoldcoast.com

48/5.0
193 Verified Reviews

@ 73 Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Porsche Gold Coast
Jericho, NY
516-625-5544
porschegoldcoast.com

4.8/5.0
193 Verified Reviews

@ 73 customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scarsdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Porsche Gold Coast
Jericho, NY
516-625-5544
porschegoldcoast.com

48/5.0
193 Verified Reviews

@ 73 Customer Favorites

Porsche Gold Coast
Jericho, NY
516-625-5544
porschegoldcoast.com

-Engine checked
-Engine electrical system checked
-Inside door handle replaced

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

-Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

-Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Comments

Title issued or updated
-New owner reported

Vehicle serviced

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Brakes checked

-Front brake pads replaced

- Front brake rotor(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced
-Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

Personal Vehicle
7,575 mi/yr



04/03/2020 59,349

01/07/2021 67,708

A

02/23/2021
04/23/2021 70,585
02/10/2022 76,140

A

04/12/2022 76,742
09/09/2022 77212
10/26/2022 77,232

A

01/03/2023

A

03/12/2023

04/21/2023 77,717

A

o TV LD ST

porschegoldcoast.com

48/5.0
193 Verified Reviews

@ 73 customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Porsche White Plains
White Plains, NY
914-397-0100
porschelarchmont.com

4.7/5.0
72 Verified Reviews

@ 3 customer Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Scarsdale, NY

New York
Inspection Station

Porsche White Plains
White Plains, NY
914-397-0100
porschelarchmont.com

4.7/5.0
72 Verified Reviews

@ s Customer Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Arizona

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tempe, AZ

Title #A009740018

Mr. Jim's Auto
Warrenville, IL
630-836-1166
mrjimsautocare.com

5.0/5.0
91 Verified Reviews

@ 396 Customer Favorites

Mr. Jim's Auto
Warrenville, IL
630-836-1166
mrjimsautocare.com

5.0/5.0
91 Verified Reviews
@ 396 Customer Favorites

Online Listing

Barnaba Autosport
Batavia, IL
630-406-1700
barnabaautosport.com/

5.0/5.0
80 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

S hvedl Midible TUWITN o) Teplid LAl

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-20,000 mile service performed

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Recommended maintenance performed
- Battery replaced

- Fuel system cleaned/serviced

- 0il and filter changed

Passed safety inspection

-Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced



& Ownerb

Personal Vehicle

Purchased: 2023 3,438 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
07/31/2023 Florida Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
08/04/2023 79,610 Florida Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Miami, FL - New owner reported
Title #0151671800 - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Black
09/26/2023 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Miami, FL -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #0151671800
10/07/2024 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Miami, FL -Vehicle color noted as Black
Title #0151671800
04/10/2025 Damage Report Accident reported
v -Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor
vehicle
-Damage to left rear
-Damage to right front
-Damage to right rear
-Disabling damage reported
-Vehicle towed
- Airbags did not deploy
Damage Location
FRONT
CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE
INFORMATION
05/06/2025 85,649 Florida Odometer reading reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
05/07/2025 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
{ There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
% vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
CAR I technician before you buy. Learn More
LX)
05/07/2025 Florida Title or registration issued to insurance company
Motor Vehicle Dept.
05/07/2025 Florida SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
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05/07/2025 Florida SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
v Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Title #0151671800

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, MO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/4/25 7:14:59 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2006 PORSCHE 911 vehicle (VIN: WP0AA299X6S715220), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/4/25 at 8:14 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



